CH \$340.00 35004

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM626753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORELOGIC RENTAL PROPERTY SOLUTIONS, LLC		02/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFERENT SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	3001 Hackberry Road	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75063	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3500400	CRIMINAL OFFENDER PROFILE SUMMARY
Registration Number:	3414491	CRIMSAFE
Registration Number:	3422776	NATIONAL REGISTRYCHECK
Registration Number:	3387152	PROPERTY PERFORMANCE ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3422769	REGISTRY CRIMSAFE
Registration Number:	3542909	REGISTRY CRIMWATCH
Registration Number:	3294462	REGISTRY SCOREPLUS
Registration Number:	3422775	REGISTRYCHECK
Registration Number:	3067112	REGISTRYINSIGHT
Registration Number:	2890066	REGISTRYTLC
Registration Number:	5933043	RESIDENTKEY
Registration Number:	2446865	SAFERENT
Serial Number:	88448831	RESIDENTSCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147455612

-TRADEMARK

900597382 REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0050

Email: ngraham@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Graham c/o WINSTEAD PC

Address Line 1: 2728 N. Harwood Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65684-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Graham

SIGNATURE: /Nancy Graham/

DATE SIGNED: 02/17/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=CORELOGIC NAME CHANGE#page1.tif source=CORELOGIC NAME CHANGE#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0051

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CORELOGIC RENTAL
PROPERTY SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CORELOGIC
RENTAL PROPERTY SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "SAFERENT SOLUTIONS, LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.
2021, AT 8:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

3040669 8100 SR# 20210454723 Authentication: 202513177 Date: 02-15-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0052

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CORELOGIC RENTAL PROPERTY SOLUTIONS, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is CoreLogic Rental Property Solutions, LLC.
- 2. Article First of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"First: The name of the limited liability company is SafeRent Solutions, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 12th day of February, 2021.

CORELOGIC RENTAL PROPERTY SOLUTIONS, LLC

P. Frank Yankovich

Frank Yankovich, Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:54 AM 02/15/2021 FILED 08:54 AM 02/15/2021 SR 20210454723 - File Number 3040669

RECORDED: 02/17/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0053